

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 137 of 2024

Maa Karma Properties & others **Versus** Dr. Sonali Tawar (Nalini Gupta) & others

01/07/2024	Mr. S.C. Verma, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Manharan Lal Sahu, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Chetan Singh Chauhan, counsel for the respondents. It is informed, at the bar, that one petition bearing WP(227) No.473 of 2020 (<i>Smt. Bharti Gupta & Others v Dr. Smt. Sonali Tanwar</i>) has been directed to be listed before another Bench on the ground that Mr. Kishore Bhaduri, Sr. Advocate and his associates have appeared for the respondent. In the present appeal, respondent in WP(227) No.473 of 2020 is the same party. In view of foregoing, post this appeal before a Bench in which one of us (Goutam Bhaduri, J.) is not a member. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge ashu/RD