

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

First Appeal No.88 of 2024

Smt. Bharti Gupta and others **Versus** Smt. Sonali Tanwar (Nalini Gupta) and another

F.A.Nos.69/2024, 77/2024, 79/2024, 81/2024, 82/2024, 83/2024, 84/2024, 86/2024,
87/2024, 113/2024, 117/2024, 126/2024, 127/2024, 128/2024 & 137/2024

Division Bench: -

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal and

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal.

Motion	
16/07/2024	1. In this batch of first appeals, applications under Order 41 Rule 5 of the CPC (filed in all the appeals) have been disposed of by orders passed separately. 2. Henceforth, the Office is directed to list the appeals in the following manner: - 1. F.A.No.88/2024 separately. 2. F.A.No.77/2024 separately. 3. F.A.No.81/2024 separately. 4. F.A.No.86/2024 separately. 5. F.A.No.69/2024 along with F.A.No.128/2024. 6. F.A.No.79/2024 along with F.A.No.127/2024. 7. F.A.No.82/2024 along with F.A.No.117/2024. 8. F.A.No.83/2024 along with F.A.No.113/2024. 9. F.A.No.84/2024 along with F.A.No.126/2024. 10. F.A.No.87/2024 along with F.A.No.137/2024. 3. The appellants shall file proper paper book in accordance with the High Court Rules in each of these appeals separately in the manner directed herein-above. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge