

FA No. 137 of 2024

Order Sheet

21/01/2026	Mr. Manharan Lal Sahu, Counsel for the Appellants. Mr. Sachidanand Yadav, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Ashish Surana, Counsel for the Respondent No.1. Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, P.L. for the State/ Respondent No.3. Counsel for the Appellant prays for six weeks' time to file the paper book. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Post this matter alongwith FA No.87/2024. -Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge -Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--------------------------	--

Chandrakant