

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 137 of 2024****MAA KARMA PROPERTIES *versus* DR. SONALI TAWAR (NALINI GUPTA)****Order Sheet**

25/04/2026	Mr. Manharan Lal Sahu, Counsel for the Appellants. Mr. Aniruddh Shrivastava, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Ashish Surana, Counsel for the Respondent No.1. Ms. Shailja Shukla, G.A. for the State/Respondent No.3, while none for the Respondent No.2, though served. Heard on I.A. No.02/2026, an application for condonation of delay in filing the Paper-Book. On due consideration and for the reasons assigned therein, the application is allowed and, delay in filing the Paper-Book is, accordingly, condoned.

Prashant	I.A. No.02/2026, thus, stands disposed of. Post this matter alongwith FA No. 87/2024. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
----------	---